
�

�������	��
��	�������	�������

�	���������������������������������

	� 	�	���	�!�
����"�#$%�&'%�
()���*��'+$+��%,%'-..!�/	0���1��'+$+��%,%'$-&�

�

���������2���������
����
�
��������	
�����	���������
���
����	�����
�������
���������	���	
����
�

������� �����	�
	������	
��� ���!���������� "
��#$����%�&�

'� ���������� ���( ����� ������ 

 �������
)*"����+,,,,-,-+'.-/0'.1,,234�5��
�����
����������6�5$!.78).1,,2345.'1�
�

�
$������ 

 �����)*"�

�
!�������������
��� ����������� �����������������	��	 ��������
�����������������	����
�
$������������������ ����� �����
����	�
������	
�������4����������
����
 ��#8)�6��
�

��6..�������������	�.��������. ��&�
��� �
	�	� 
��	��
���
�������!�����������	

���
�
����
� ��
����������	�����������������	�	����	�����
���� ����
����7�� ����	�	
�
���
 ������	
�������� �������� ��� �������.�����	������.�%
���	��������������	

	���
���
��������
�
�
�
�
����� ���9�
����5 � ����5 
��	 ���
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�













�

�

�

�

�
�
�

�

�
��������	

�����	� � � � � � ��� ���������������
�	�
�

�����
�

�
����������
�

���������� �� ���!� "#�$�!�%�� &���� ��� �� '()��� (*� +����� �������,�� � $���*�!����� �

�#��(%�� �!��(��� -� �.��( ��� ���(/���� ��� ���� 0%���� ��� 1(!#��� 1���%��� +������ ��"&�
��)����� &�$����� �� �������� � � � *(�� ��00%.� 2�%%� 3�%)��� ��� 0��� ����!#����45� �������%���
�0�!�*�!���(����� �)�������#����������(!�$�������%������(����#����#��$������%��#�%%�6��

��%�)�����(��(��6�*(������#����"���
�7���**����8��#���%�)��.�0���(���/!����� ��#��

�6()�������$�.��(��6��!(���������
�
��������(!�$����������0%(����������"&�8�6�����888�#(!%,(!#��!($�����

888��0�(!���� ()����
�

�
�#�������%��(*��#�����������������#(8�����+9�:;���!%(����

�
<(��$�.���6$���.(���(**���(���8(�6����.���$�(�%����6�*(����#�����������������$��

�0�!�*�����
�
2�����6$����(��!%(��� ������=��
�
���
�7������

�0$� �

2����0���� ������ � �=����
���
�7������

�0$�

�
�

�#��,�� �.(���

�

<(����*���#*�%%.��
4(�������������� ���!�"#�$�!�%��&����

�

�
�
�(�$.��9�1�

�.������ ����������%��

�
�
�



�

�
�
�

�

�
+9�:;����:9�:��9��+":�4���2�&&�3�&3:��
�

�

�� '�����%�������!��(����(��#��6�������*(����6���
��6$����(��

�

����/���+�

�� +�����!��(����(�2�������*(��(�%����2�����6$����(��
�

����/����++�

>� :%� �6�%��.�!��������*(��0����!�0���� �����#��6���

�

����/���+++�

�� '�����%����$������!(�����(���(*��#���������

�

����/���+3�

�� "($$��!��%����$��*(�$����

�

����/���3�

� � �

�

�
�
�

�
�

�
�

�
�

�

�
�

�

�
�
�

�

�
�
�

�
�

�
�

�
�

�
�



�

����������	�����������������������
�


�������	�����	��������	�������������	������	��	���

�

�%�������6$���.(����6�����������#���8(�6����.���$�!(�*(�$�� ��(��#���0�!�*�!���(���
�����#�����$������!(�����(�������!#������0���������!��(��� �)���6�%(8=�
�

�� ��"&� #��� �������� ���(� ��� � ���$���� 8��#� ��!� *(�� �� 0�(!���$���� �#�(� #�
�#����0(���%�888��0�(!���� ()�����5�(����(����#�%%�6����6$������(�%����(��(��

6�*(����#�����������������$��(*�!%(��� ��#�����������#����!#�(�!($$��!��%�
6��� !(������� � �#�� ��!#��!�%� �0�!�*�!���(�� (*� �#�� ��(��!��� ���� ��((*� (*�
�����*�!�(��%.�$����� � �#��:%� �6�%��.�"�������� �����%%� !($$��!��%� ���$�� �#(�%��

6���0%(��������0��� ������!��(��� �)��� �������/������#�����!��6��� �#(�%��6��

��6$����������#���0%(�����2�5���
�� ��!#�(� !($$��!��%� 6��� �#�%%� 6�� (0����� �%�!��(��!�%%.� (�� �0�!�*���� ���������

��$�� �)������9+���2�������!���8��������#���%�!��(��!�(0���� �(*�6�����#�������

���� ��$�� (*� (0���� � (*� �#�� 0��!�� 6���� 8�%%� 6�� ����$����� �(� �#�� ��!#��!�%%.�

?��%�*���� 6������� �*���� �)�%����(�� (*� �#�� ��!#��!�%� 6���� )��� �$��%� �%�����
�#�(� #��#��)�%����$��%�!(�*��$�����

>� �#��6��� �#�%%� !(������ ��� ���� ��%� 0���� (*� �#�� ��$�� �#�� *(%%(8�� � !($0%���!��

�����$���=� @A�� #�)�� ������ �������((�� ���� �!!�0���� �#�� ���$�� ����
!(�����(���(*�0��!#������������%������(!�$�����*(�$�� �0����(*� �#�����?���.�
����� �����(���00%.��#�� ((������!($0%���!��8��#��#����$��B�

�� �#��6�����#�%%�6������%.� �.0��� ���:� %��#� %�� �� ��8��#�0� ���!(���!���)�%.�
��$6����������#�%%�6���� ����(���%%�0� ���6.����#(��C���0���(����2�����#�%%�
6�� *���� *�($� ()��� 8����� � ���� �%%� !(���!��(��� �#�%%� 6�� ��%.� ��������� 6.� �#��
6��������

�� 2������� �#(�%�� !���*�%%.� ����.� �#�� �(!�$�����(*� �#��� ��?���.���%%� ���$������
!(�����(�������(����#��������#����?���.��#�%%�6��6����� �(���#��6���������%����

!(�*%�!��� � 8��#� ��.� ���$�� ���� !(�����(��� �/0����%.� ������� 6.� ��"&� 8#�%��

�!!�0��� ���.�6��������#���)����(*���!#��!!�0���!���
D� ��"&������)����#���� #���8��#(������� ��� ���.�����(��8#���(�)�����(��!!�0��

(����E�!����.�(���%%�6�������0����(�����*�%%�(��!��!�%��#�����?���.���

�� ��"&� �����)��� �#�� �� #�� �(� �/�����8��#(���  �)�� � ��.� ����(�F�G� �#�� !%(��� �
�������$��(*��#����?���.��

	� 2���� �#�%%�6�� )�%��� *(����$���$�$�(*�D
���.�� *�($� �#����������� *(�� ��!��0��

����(0���� �(*��#��6�����

7� �0�!�*�!���(��(*��#����(��!��=��0�!�*�!���(���!���%( �������8�� �(*��#��0�(��!��
(*��#�%%��6���*�����#����%(� �8��#���#����!#��!�%�2����

�
� ���!#�������*����!���(�"�����%���6%�!���!�(��:����0������(*�'()����*�+���������
���:���#�%%�6�����0���'()���(*�+�����0(%�!.����)( ������������

���������������������������
�
�

�
�

�
�
�



���������		�

�

	������������������������� !�������

�

�#��6�������������?�������(���6$����(*��!(0����(*��#����6�����%�!��(��!�%%.�(���#��"���
�(���%�� ���� � )�%��� �� ���%� �� ������� "����*�!������ �#�� ������!��(���  �)��� 6�%(8� ����
$����� �(� ������� �#��6������� ��� �� ������� �(�� �#��"����(���%�� 0��0���� �#���� 6���� ���

�!!(����!��8��#��#����?����$�����������6$����� ��#����6����(�%����(���#��"����(���%���

�
��*(�$���(�����*�%�*(����6$����� �(�%����6����(���#��"����(���%�$�.�6��(6���������=�
#��0�=���0�(!���� ()�����0�(!�����00"��

�
��
	���	����

�G�2�������������?�������(����(%%�(���#�����(!���$����$(��%��(*��#��"�����%���6%�!�
��(!���$���� �(���%� F��&=� #��0�=���0�(!���� ()�����0�(!�����00G� 6.� !%�!,�� � (�� �#��
%��,�@������� �##���������!���B�(���#��"����(���%�8#�!#����*����(*�!#�� ����

�G����0����(*��#�����(%$����0�(!������#��6�������8�%%�6����?�������(�!#((��������?���
������$���������� ����0���8(���*(���#�����!!(�������

>G�2�������������)������(��� �������#����)�%����$��%�������������$(6�%����$6�������
0����(*��#���� �������(��0�(!������#����8(�%��6�������*(����.�!($$���!���(��*�($�

�#��"����(���%���

�G� �0(�� ���(%$����� �#�� 6������� 8�%%� 6�� ��?������ �(� �� ������ �#���� )�%��� �� ���%�
�� ������� "����*�!���� F"%���� +++� "����*�!����� 8��#� �� ��� � ,�.� ��� �G� ������� 6.� ��.�

"����*.�� ����#(���.���!( ��C���6.�""��+�����F�� ����*.����"(���������#�����!�G��8��#�
�#����0�(*�%����

�G���%.�(���)�%�����"��#(�%��6���� ��������6.���6��������%������(����#����#��6�������

�������0(���6%���(���������#����#�.��(��(��%�����#������"H���(�(�#����8#�!#�$�.�%����
�(�$��������

DG�2�������#���%( ������(��#��������#�(� #��#����!�����%( ���6.�������� ��#���������+��

��0���8(��������#��0���8(���(*��#����"�����(,�����
�

�����$	�
���������������������
�

�G��#�������� )���(��� ����!#�(0��(���6��%�� ��� �#��"����(���%�� �(� *�!�%������6������� �(�
����!#��!��)����������6.���)���%�0���$��������#����0���$������!(�%����!%�����������

+��� �� ���C���(�� 9�$��� &(!���(��� ������ 3�%���� ��!�� �#���� ��� �%�(� ��� (0��(�� (*�
��)��!�������!#�*(�����������8#�������#��6�������$�.�!($6��������$6���(*�����!#�
0���$������ ��!#� ��� �� ���C���(�� 9�$��� 4(�$� (*� "(����!��� &(!���(��� ������ ��#���

,�.8(������!���(�����!#�*(�����������0�6%��#���(���#��"����(���%���

�G� ��!�� �#�� 6������� #�)�� ��%�!���� �#�� �������� �#�.� ���� ����������� ���� �#�.� $�.�

�(8�%(����#����?�������(!�$���������������!#���%�����#������������!���6��$()���
�(��#�����0�!��)�� I�.��������H� *(%������#���8(�%�����6%���#��"����(���%� �(� ����$����
�#�� 6������� �#�(� #� ���� �� �$��%� ��� !���� �#���� ��� ��.� !(��� ����$� ������� �(� �#��

��������(!�$������



>G��#��6�������#(�%��$�,�����(���(*��#�����?����������+������ �����(���!#���������

���!�����#�.�8�����(�(6�������.�!%���*�!���(����#�%0�*�($��#����%0���,���
�
%��%���	�������	����

�

�G� 2������ �#(�%�� ��,�� ���(� �!!(���� ��.� !(��� ����$� 0�6%��#��� (�� �#�� �������

�(!�$����6�*(�����6$����� ��#����6������

�G��%����� (��#�(� #��#�����������)������$���������#����������(!�$����!���*�%%.��(�

������������#���(!�$�������?�������(�6����6$���������0����(*��#��6�����%������(���
�#����$6���(*�!()�������8#�!#��#��6����(!�$�����#�)���(�6����6$��������#����$6���
(*��(!�$��������!%���� ��#����$�������!(������(*���!#�(*��#���(!�$�����#��������

�(�6����6$���������.���)����(���*�($��#����$�.�%�����(���E�!��(��(*��#��6�����

>G� 2������� ��� ��)��!��� �#(�%��  ��� ����.� �#�� 6��� �(!�$����� �(� 6�� ��6$������ ���

����!���������#����������(!�$�������!#���%������ �����%%.���#�.�!���6�������4���;&��

���������A4�J�'�*(�$�����2����(!�$�����$�.�6���!������8��#��

��0��8��#�6%�!,�
����8#����(0��(��8#�!#�#�%0���������!�� ���C��(*��#���!�������(!�$������

�G� �(� �)(��� �#�� ��$�� ���� �**(��� ��?������ ��� �0%(���� � �#�� ��$�� ���� (*� ���������

�(!�$�����8#�!#�������?�������(�6����6$�����������0����(*��)��.�6������0�()���(��(*�
�0%(���� � ��!#� ��������� �(!�$����� F�� �� ��9� !���� !(0.�� �����%� ��0(����� �����(��

!����*�!�������!�G�#���6����0�()����� �(� �#��6��������2�������!�������@�.��0�!�B�(��
IH��#��� +$0(������ �(!�$����HH� ����� �)��%�6%�� �(� �#�$� �(� �0%(��� ��!#� �(!�$������
�#���� �(!�$����� $�.� 6�� ����!�%.� ��6$������ *�($� �#�� @�.� �0�!�B� ����� 8#�%��

��6$����� � �� 6���� ���� ����� �(�� 6�� �0%(����� � ���� ���� � ����� �#��� 8�%%� %���� �(� ��

����!��(������#����$����?������*(��6�����6$����(��0�(!������
�
����&� �.��(!�$����� �0�!�� ��� (�%.� �� ��0(���(�.�  �)��� �(� �#��2������� �(� ����� �#��
�0%(���� �0�(!�����+*�2������#����0%(�����#����(!�$����� ����.��(!�$������0�!���
�#����(����(�����($���!�%%.���������#�����(!�$�����6��� �0����(*���!#��!�%�2�����
�

����	��	�������	����

�G�2�������#(�%��%( ����(��#�������8�%%������)��!��*(��6�����6$����(���(��#����#�.�!���
�0%(��� �#�� 6��� ��� ��$�� ����� (�� (�� 6�*(��� �#�� 6��� ��6$����(�� ��$��� 2������ 8�%%� 6��
���0(���6%��*(����.���%�.������(�(�#������������

�G��#��6������#��� �(��� ���%%.� �� �������0%(��� �#����?������6����(!�$�����(��� 6.�
(����������!���������#����������(!�$������

>G�2������#����(���%�!���#��0�.$����(0��(�����@(**%���B��(�0�.��#���������*�����:���
����00%�!�6%�����������������%��(*��#��������$������

�G� 2������ �#(�%�� 0��0���� �#�� :��� ��� 0��� �#�� ������!��(��� �0�!�*���� ��� �#�� �������

�(!�$������#��(�� ���%��#(�%��6��0(�����!(�������� �)������0���(���(��#��!(�!������

(**�!��%�� %������ 6.� �#�� %���� ����� (*� 6��� ��6$����(�� (�� ��� �0�!�*���� ��� �#�� �������
�(!�$������ �#�� �����%�� (*� �#�� �����.� (�#��� �!!�0���� ������$����� 0#.��!�%%.� ������
�#(�%�� ��%%.� 8��#� �#�� �����%�� �)��%�6%�� ��� �#�� �!������ !(0.� ���� �#�� ����� ��������

����� �6�����6$����(����$�����#��8�����#���0%(�����6���8�%%�6����E�!������

�G�2�������������?��������(��(����#����#�.��#(�%����!������%.���6$����#����*����!��%�

6���� ����#��*(�$���0�()����������(�(�#��� *(�$��� ����!!�0��6%���+*� �#��0��!��6���#���
6���� �)�����������������2(5�*(�$���8��#��#����������(!�$������#����#����$������(�



6���(8�%(����������(�6��*�%%���6.��%%��#��6��������2�������������?�������(��(8�%(���

�#��2(5�*�%���(0����������!($0%�����#��8#����!(%(�����F��0�(��!���G�!�%%��8��#��#����
���0�!��)��*����!��%�?�(��������(�#��������%��F��!#������$��(*��#��6�����G��9(�(�#���
!�%%���#(�%��6��!#�� ������!���#�������%��#�)��6����!($0%�������#��6�������#(�%��

��)�����������6$������(�%�����8��#(���!#�� �� ��#��*�%���$���+*��#��2(5�*�%�����*(����

�(�6��$(��*����6.��#��6��������#��6���8�%%�6����E�!������
�
DG��#�����)�����$��F8#�!#�������0%�.���(���#��6������H����#6(���G�8�%%�6��!(���������

����#�������������$��*(����*����!�� ��#������%�����*(����6$����(��(*��#��6����6.��#��
6�������� (0���� � (*� 6���� ��!�� �#�� 6������� �#(�%�� *(%%(8� �#��� ��$�� ����� � 6���

��6$����(����

�G��%%��#���(!�$�����6��� ���6$������6.��#��6�������8(�%��6����!�.0�������� ��1+�

��!�.0��(����!#��?�����(���������#����!��!.�(*��#���������#���������������!���(��6��

)��8���6.������#(��C���0���(�������%��#����$��(*�6���(0���� ���#��!(�*�������%��.�(*�
�#��6�������$�������������� ��#����!������(!,���&�.�����	�6�����!�.0��(����!#�(%( .��

����� ��(�� �� ��!�.0��(�� (*� �������)�� *��%��� ��� �(���� ��.� 6��� �(!�$���� �#��� ���

�0%(����� �(� �#�� ���)��� ��� ��6E�!���� �(� �.$$����!� ��!�.0��(�� ���� � �� �.���$�

 ��������� �.$$����!� ,�.�� 4���#��� �#��� ,�.� ��� ��6E�!���� �(� ��.$$����!� ��!�.0��(��
���� � 6�.����6��� (0����H�� 0�6%�!� ,�.��� �)���%%�� �#�� �0%(����� ������� �(!�$�����

6�!($�������6%��(�%.��*�����#���������(0���� �6.��#�����#(��C���6���(0��������

�
�G��#���0%(�������������(!�$�����6�!($�������6%��(�%.��*�����#���������(0���� �
6.��#�����#(��C���6���(0��������

	G��0(���#����!!���*�%�������$�%.���6$����(��(*�6����F������*����"%�!,�� �@4���C��2���

��6$����(�B�����#��0(���%G���#��0(���%�8�%%� �)������!!���*�%�6�����6$����(��$���� ��

-� �� 6��� ��$$��.� 8�%%� 6�� ���0%�.��� 8��#� �#�� 6��� �(�� ���� �#�� ����� -� ��$�� (*�
��6$����(��(*��#��6���8��#��%%�(�#�����%�)���������%����

7G� �#�� 6��� ��$$��.� #��� �(� 6�� 0������� ���� ,�0�� ��� ��� �!,�(8%�� �$���� (*� �#��
��6$����(��(*��#��6�����#����!,�(8%�� �$����$�.�6�����������������.�0����*(����.�

6���(0���� �$����� ����

�
�

�
�
���	���������	�������

�G� ��.� ?������� ��%���� � �(� �#�� ������� �(!�$���� ���� �#�� ���$�� ���� !(�����(���

!(���������#�������#(�%��6�������������(��#���������+�)���� ����#(���.�*(�����������
(���#����%�)����!(���!��0���(������!���������#�����������

�G���.�?���������%���� ��(��#��0�(!����(*�(�%����6�����6$����(��(��?���������%���� ��(�

"����(���%���� �����%�$�.�6������!�����(��#����/��"����(���%���%0���,���
�

KKKK�

�

�

�

�



�

�
�
�

�����������			�

�
���'� ����(��������)�����*)�����*)���'�����+�� �#"�

�

���������� �##����,+���)����(��+�������,��'����'� ����(��������)����(�,���� ��
�����#���#�"�

�
�

�� ��%�)��.��#�%%�6��!($0%�����6�*(������
>��
�7���**����8��#�%(� �����%�)��.�
0���(��$�.��(��6��!(������������"&�8�%%�#�)���(��������#��0��*�6��!���(��

8(�,�����#��!��)���(���$�.�0%�����?�(����#����$���$�$���%�)��.�0���(���
�� 3���(���#�%%���6$���(*�#.����%�!������!����*�!������$������%������!����*�!��������

 ���������!����*�!�����%(� 8��#���00%.�(*�$������%��
>� 3���(���#�%%���6$����#���0�!�*�!���(���-�5���0�()�����6.���"&���%.��� ����

�������$0���8��#��#���������������(,���(*��!!�0���!�����.���)����(��$�.�

0%�����6��$����(��������#����)����(�������$�����9(���)����(��8�%%�6���%%(8���

�*����0%�!�$����(*�(������
�� 3���(���#�%%���6$�����!����.���0(����8��#����#�����0�%�������$���*����

0%�!�$����(*�(������

�

�
�

����������������������������������������KKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKK�����������������������������

�
�
�

�

�
�
�

�
�

�
�
�

�

�
�
�

�

�
�
�

�

�
�
�



�

���������	-�
�


�����������		���������������.%��./0012��.3/�
�

��3�&+�+�<��4��44:��=��**����#�%%�6��)�%��� *(����$���$�$�0���(��(*�D
���.��*�($�

�#��%���������(*���6$����(�����0�%�����*(���#�����������
�

����2�+��+�9��4� 2+��� =� 2���� �#�%%� 6�� �0%(����� ��� 0��� �#�� ������!��(���  �)��� ���

����/����+��
�
>�5������.�=5������.� �)�������#������������6������������$����(��$��������!��8(�,�

�����!���%�?������.�(��(�����$�.�)��.��%� #�%.�(�����#���������
�

�����!����.���0(���=���!!���*�%�6������8�%%�#�)���(�0�.�����!����.���0(����(*��L�(*�

�#�� (����� )�%��� �(8����� �����*�!�(�.� 0��*(�$��!�� (*� �#�� !(����!��� ��� #��� �(� 6��
��6$������ 6.� 8�.� (*� 2��,� '��������� *�($� �� �!#���%��� 6��,� 8��#��� ��� ��.�� (*�
0%�!�$����(*�����������8�%%�6�� *(�*������ ��� �#���)����(*���.�6���!#�(*�!(����!��6.�

�#����00%��������8�%%�6����*�������(��#��!(����!�(��8��#���D
���.��(*�!($0%���(��(*�

!(����!��������������/�$0����*�($�0�.$����(*���!����.���0(�����
�

��� 5��%��.� (*� ��00%.� =� )���(�� �#�%%� ��6$��� �#�� *(%%(8�� � !����*�!����� �%(� 8��#�

$������%��
�G���.����%�!������"����*�!�����

6G���������%������!����*�!�����
!G�'���������"����*�!����

�
�

D�� �+'��� ��� �:J:"�� �� 2+�� =� ��"&� �����)��� �#�� �� #�� �(� ��E�!�� ��.� 6��� ���� �(�
����(�����!#����F�G�3���(���(��*(%%(8�� ��6()��6����� �0�(!�������F6G�3���(���(��

6��� � ��!#��!�%%.� �!!�0��6%�� �(� ��"&� F!G� � 3���(�� �(�� � ����� � 8��#� �#��  �����%�

!(�����(��� (*� �#�� �������� F�G�9(�� ��!%(��� � ��.�0����!�%��� �(!�$�������,��� *(�� F*G��
��.�(�#���)�%�������(���
�

��� ��+":=� �#�� 0��!�� ?�(���� �#�%%� 6�� *(�� ��%�)��.� ��� (��� *�!�(�.� ��� �$6�%�$� �%��
:���,�%�$�������!���1���%���������
�

	���<�:9���:���=���.$���� �#�%%�6�� ��%������6.���"&�8��#���>
���.��(*� ��!��0���

�����!!�0���!���(*��#��$������%������"&������
�

7�� +9����9":� =� ��"&� �#�%%� ����� �� �#�� �������� �������!�� *(�� �#�� $������%����

�(8�)�����#��)���(���#�%%�0�($0�%.���*(�$���"&��� ����� ����0��!#���*(������� �� �

�������!���#�� �����0(����� �� � ��� �#(�%�#�)�� ��!�����.� 0�6%�!� %��6�%��.� �������!��
!()��� ���
�

�
�����&<��"�:��&:=����00%.��#�%%�6��!($0%�����6.��#����%�)��.����������!��������
�#�����!#��������������

�

����+'���������"��:�4�����&�:�9��+3:�����":�=�+���#���)����(*��(���00%.�

6.� �#�� )���(�� (�� 8#($� 0��!#���� (����� ��� 0%�!���� ��"&� �����)��� �#�� �� #�� �(�
0�(!����$������%�(*���$��?��%��.�*�($�����%�������)���(��!����� �#��!(����������,�(*�

�#��3���(���
�



�����:9+9'� �4� 2+��� =� ��!#�(� !($$��!��%� 6���� 8�%%� 6�� (0����� �%�!��(��!�%%.� )��

4"00� *!� ��� 33"03"40356� � �*���� �)�%����(�� (*� �#�� ��!#�(� !($$��!��%� 6����� 8�%%�
��6��?����%.���*(�$��%%��#(�����!#��!�%%.��!!�0��6%��)���(����� ����� ���#�����������
��$��(*�(0���� �(*��#��0��!��6�����
�

���� ���"���:���+":� ��:4:��9":=� ���!#���� ����!�� ���*����!�� (�� ��.� (�#���

!(�!����(����00%�!�6%��*(����+�������������8�%%�6������0���%������'()���$�����*�+�����

����!��)���� 4(�� �)��%�� � �#��� 6���*���� �#�� 6������ �#(�%�� $�,�� �#���� !%��$� ��� �#��
��!#��!�%� 2���� ����%*� ���� ��!%(��� ��!�����.� �(!�$�����.� �)����!�� �(� 0�()�� �#����
�%� �6�%��.��

KKKKKKKKKKKKKKKK�

�
�
�

�
�

�
�
�

�

�
�
�

�

�
�

�

�
�
�

�

�
�
�

�
�

�
�
�

�

�
�
�

�

�
�
�

�

�
�
�



�

���������-�
�
�

�������	�������������

F�(�6��0�������(��.(���%������#���-��0%(����G�
�
�

F�%�����*�%%��0��#�������%��$����(����6�%(8����.(���%������#���������0%(����%(� 8��#�

.(���6��G�

9�$��������������(*��� ���C���(��=�

�#(���-�4�/�9(�=�

'��+9���=�

�$��%����*(��!(����0(����!��=�

"(���!������(��9�$�������(6�%��9(=�

���:��� �������(���������(*�6�����=��� ��������9(���� ���������

F+*�.(������������:�)���(����%���0%(����(!�$�����.��)����!��*(����$�G�

�

��.$�������$�(**������

���$��(*���%�)��.�(**�����=�

�-4���*���.�

4��� #��"#�� �����*���.��=�

3�%����.�(*�(**���=�

��%�)��.�0���(��(**�����*�($��#�������(*�(�����=�

��/����00%�!�6%��=�

��6$����(��(*���!����.���0(�����

"����*�!�����0�()������%(� 8��#���00%.�F0%���0�!�*.G��

��)����(������0�!�*�!���(���*���.�

�

��)����(�����5����*���.�

�

�� ��������������$0�



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
RFQ NO. 6000020621/2391/80054-M

HOCL GSTIN : 32AAACH2663P1ZG
Dear Sirs,

We shall be grateful to receive your quotation in duplicate for the
supply  of  the  under  mentioned  articles  subject to our standard terms
andconditions  attached  herewith.  Quotations  indicating price, terms of
delivery,   detailed   specification,   relevant  drawings,  pamphlet  and
literature  wherever  applicable  shall reach us on or before the due date
and time stipulated above.
Kindly  prvide  your  GSTIN,  HSN  Code of goods and rate of GST % for all
items.

SL.
No.

Material
Description

Unit Qty.

1 51553156
SPECIFICATIONS FOR SS BALL VALVES (1/2")

Type :  THREE Piece design SS 316 Ball valve
Valve size : 1/2"
End Connection : 1/2 " NPT (F)
Body : ASTM A 351 Gr CF8M
Ball : ASTM A 351 Gr CF8M or ASTM A182: F316
Seat : Virgin PTFE
Stem : ASTM A 182 : F 316
Body seal : Virgin PTFE
Gland packing & stem seal : PTFE
Valve handle : Carbon steel cadmium plated or with nylon
sleeve
Rating : Class 800
Test Pressure : 170 bar hydraulic
Maximum working pressure : 70 Bar

BALL VALVE 1/2" SCRD SS

Numbers 25 

2 58011214
SPECIFICATIONS FOR SS BALL VALVES

Type :  THREE Piece design SS 316 Ball valve
Valve size : 3/4"
End Connection : 3/4 " NPT (F)
Body : ASTM A 351 Gr CF8M

Numbers 25 

Due Date/Time : 10.01.2019 / 14:00
Open Date/Time: 11.01.2019 / 14:00

RFQ DATE : 26.12.2018



page 2 of 3

SL.
No.

Material
Description

Unit Qty.

Seat : Virgin PTFE
Stem : ASTM A 182 : F 316
Body seal : Virgin PTFE
Gland packing & stem seal : PTFE
Valve handle : Carbon steel cadmium plated or with nylon
sleeve
Rating : Class 800
Test Pressure : 170 bar hydraulic
Maximum working pressure : 70 Bar

BALL VALVE3/4''

3 58029054
SS 316 BALL VALVE AS PER THE SPECIFICATION SHEET AND QAP
ATTACHED

BALL VALVE 4"X150#

Numbers 2 

4 51380805
BALL VALVE FOR H2O2 SERVICE AS PER THE SPECIFICATION AND
QAP ATTACHED
BALL VALVE 3" X 150 # FOR H2O2

Numbers 2 

5 58022410
BALL VALVE FOR H2O2 SERVICE AS PER THE SPECIFICATION AND
QAP ATTACHED
 BALL VALVE SS316 4X150#   H2O2[100X150]

Numbers 2 

6 58021010
BALL VALVE FOR H2O2 SERVICE AS PER THE SPECIFICATION AND
QAP ATTACHED
 BALL VALVE  6X150[150X150]

Numbers 1 

7 51380824
BALL VALVE FOR H2O2 SERVICE AS PER THE SPECIFICATION AND
QAP ATTACHED
2"X150#

Numbers 2 

NOTE: 1) THE ABOVE MATERIALS ARE REQUIRED FOR ANNUAL SHUT DOWN WORK OF
HOCL IN MARCH 2019 AND HENCE REQUIRED ON TOP PRIORITY.

ALONG WITH SUPPLY.

(SOUMYA N.K.)
DY.MANAGER(MATERIALS)

Vendor group :MAT283  BALL VALVES

1)6000020621 1000241 AUDCO INDIA LTD,
2)6000020622 1000675 ELLOMATIC INDIA PVT. LTD.,
3)6000020623 1000748 EXCELSIOR ENGINEERING WORKS,

2391/80054-M       Date :26.12.2018

2) PLEASE QUOTE FOR MINIMUM DELIVERY PERIOD REQUIRED.

3) DELIVERY PERIOD SHALL BE STRICTLY FOLLOWED BY THE VENDOR IN THE EVENT

OF GETTING THE ORDER.

4) MATERIAL DELIVERY BEYOND 15.3.2019 MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED.

5) HYDRAULIC TEST, MATERIAL TEST AND GUARANTEE CERTIFICATES TO BE PROVIDED

FOR HINDUSTAN ORGANIC CHEMICALS LIMITED


